
From Date To Date Location Comments EHU Address

Fri-02/02/2024 Sun-04/02/2024 Sherwood Forest Holiday Park
Hardstanding with EHU & Full use of 
Campsite Facilities

Y
Sherwood Forest Holiday Park, Edwinstow, 
Notts. NG21 9HW

Fri-09/02/2024 Sun-11/02/2024 Hazelwood Memorial Hall
Hardstanding - Valentines-Limited 
Spaces

N Over Ln, Hazelwood, Belper DE56 4AG

Fri-01/03/2024 Sun-03/03/2024 Donnington Park Farmhouse.  Hardstanding with EHU Y
Melbourne Road, Castle Derbys. Notts. DE74 
2RN

Fri-08/03/2024 Sun-10/03/2024 Winking Man Buxton
Hardstanding on the pub car park with 
limited EHU

Y
The Winking Man, Buxton Road, Upper 
Hulme, Leek ST13 8UH

Fri-15/03/2024 Sun-17/03/2024 Peak Rail Hardstanding N
Peak Rail Rowsley South, Harrison Way, 
Darley Dale, Matlock. DE4 2LF

Thu-28/03/2024 Mon-01/04/2024 Golden Gates Chatsworth  Easter Home N
Chatsworth House Trust, Chatsworth, 
Bakewell, Derbys. DE45 1PP

Fri-12/04/2024 Sun-14/04/2024 Buxton Club Site Hardstanding with EHU Y Grin Low Rd, Buxton SK17 6UJ

Fri-19/04/2024 Sun-21/04/2024 Cloverfields Explore Kniveton and sourounding areas N
Cloverfields Farm, Kniveton, Ashbourne, 
Derbys. DE6 1JF

Fri-03/05/2024 Mon-06/05/2024 Ashover Showground Early Spring Bank Holiday / Open Forum N
The Pines, Ashover, Chesterfield, Derbys. S45 
0BZ

Fri-10/05/2024 Sun-12/05/2024 Bamford
Hope Valley, Rally on the Recreational 
ground, use of sports pavillion if 
needed.Childrens Play Ground 

N
2 The Beeches, Ashopton Road, Bamford, 
Hope Valley, Derbys. S33 0DB

Fri-17/05/2024 Sun-19/05/2024 Mining Museum Wakefield
Hardstanding, easy access to visit the 
Museum 

N
Caphouse Colliery, New Rd, Overton, 
Wakefield WF4

Fri-24/05/2024 Wed-29/05/2024 Bridlington Yatch Club Late Spring Bank Holiday N
Blyth Park, RYYC, Wilsthorpe, Bridlington 
YO15 3QL

Fri-24/05/2024 Tue-28/05/2024 Club Fest 2024 See Website N Weston Park, Shropshire

Fri-07/06/2024 Sun-09/06/2024 Parsons Cross Parwich Walking, Cycling, Village Location N Parwich, Ashbourne, DE6 1QJ

Fri-14/06/2024 Sun-16/06/2024 Newstead Abbey
Full use of Abbey Grounds via private 
Gate from Rally field

N
Newstead Abbey, Nottingham District Council, 
Ravenshead, Notts NG15 8NA

Fri-21/06/2024 Sun-23/06/2024 Osmaston Polo Ground   
Osmaston is one of the most beautiful of 
Derbyshire Villages

N
Shoulder of Mutton, Moor lane, Osmaston, 
Derbys, DE6 1LW

Fri-28/06/2024 Sun-30/06/2024 Four Lane Ends
Explore Darley Dale, part of the Derwent 
Valley

N
Westhills Farm, Buckdale Lane, Winster, 
Derbys. DE4 2DD

Thu-04/07/2024 Sun-07/07/2024 Ashford Farm Cottages Bakewell Carnival N
Ashford Farm Cottages Ashford in the Water, 
Nr Bakewell Derbyshire DE45 1QN

Thu-11/07/2024 Sun-14/07/2024 Woodhall Spa
Invite from Notts Centre - 40's weekend - 
See website

N

Fri-12/07/2024 Sun-14/07/2024 Moor Edge Farm Crich  Crich Fete N
Mooredge Farm, Mooredge Road, Crich, 
Derbys. DE4 5GX

Fri-19/07/2024 Sun-21/07/2024 Parsley Hay Rally in the heart of the Peak District N
Darley Farm, Parsley Hay, Hartington, 
Derbyshire. SK17 0DF

Thu-25/07/2024 Sun-28/07/2024 Shireoaks Miners Welfare
Next to the Chesterfield canal for 
walking

N
Shireoaks Miners Welfare & Sports Club, 
Shireoaks Road, Worksop, Notts S81 8NA

Fri-02/08/2024 Sun-04/08/2024 Cromford Rugby Club Cromford Steam Rally Weekend N Mill Rd, Cromford, Matlock DE4 3RQ

Fri-23/08/2024 Mon-26/08/2024 Knowle Hill Farm
Near Ticknall on the edge of the 
National Forest.

N
Knowle Hill Farm, Ingleby Lanne, Ticknall. 
Derbyshire. DE73 7JQ

Thu-29/08/2024 Sun-01/09/2024 Shepherds Flatt Farm Eyam Carnival N
Shepherds Flatt Farm, Eyam, Hope Valley, 
S32 5QS

Fri-06/09/2024 Sun-08/09/2024 Uppertown Ashover (TBC)
EHU available for 15 units  & 
Nominations Rally

Y Uppertown, Chesterfield S45 0JF

Fri-13/09/2024 Sun-15/09/2024 Church Farm Barlow Pork Pie N Hackney Ln, Barlow, Dronfield S18 7TR

Fri-13/09/2024 Sun-15/09/2024 Shelt Hill Farm & Fishery Invite from Notts Centre - See website N

Fri-20/09/2024 Sun-22/09/2024 Lee's Meadow AGM AGM / Middleton Village Hall N
Lees Meadow Farm, Middleton by Wirksworth, 
Matlock, Derbyshire, DE4 4LT

Fri-18/10/2024 Sun-20/10/2024 Carsington CAMC Site Hardstanding with EHU Y Ashbourne DE6 3JL

Fri-01/11/2024 Sun-03/11/2024 Darley Moor Bonfire  N
Darley Morrs Sports Centre, Ashbourne, 
Derbys. DE6 2ET

Fri-15/11/2024 Sun-17/11/2024 Poolsbrook CAMC Hardstanding with EHU Y Staveley, Chesterfield S43 3WL

Fri-06/12/2024 Sun-08/12/2024 Ukrainian Youth Centre Christmas Party N Weston-on-Trent, Derby DE72 2BU

Sun-29/12/2024 Wed-01/01/2025 Cromford Rugby Club Hardstanding New Year N Mill Rd, Cromford, Matlock DE4 3RQ

Key
Marshals Required
Already Have Marshals

Derbyshire Centre - Rally Schedule 2024


